FEE CATEGORY FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST COMMENT 1-Oct-23
Administration Administration Fee Per hour (Minimum Charge 1 GST Inclusive This charge does not gpply u_: normal customer service arrar)gerr]enls. but $95.00
Hour) Council reserves the right to impose such charges in other situations.
- " Administration Fee - Digital entry to PLAN Per hour (Minimum Charge 1 . This charge enables Development Service staff to enter applications direct to
Administration SA for development Hour) GST Inclusive PLANSA on behalf of customers $85.00
Administration Administration Fee - Freedom of Ir Per hour Charge 1 GST Exempt $93.00
Requests Hour)
Charge per landing or training approach based on certified maximum take-off
Airport - Aircraft Fixed Wing Aircraft Per 1000kg MTOW pro rata GST Inclusive |weight (MTOW). Minimum charge equivalent to 1 tonne MTOW. There is a limit of $16.00
one charge per 20 minutes for all usage types including practice approaches.
Airport - Aircraft Helicopters Per craft GST Inclusive |Flat charge per landing or training approach. $27.00
Airport - Aircraft Parking Fee (Non-RPT Craft) Per aircraft per day or part there-of| GST Inclusive Non-RET aircraft parking in the sealed apron ‘by prior arrangement only. If not $267.00
authorised, then a fee or part thereof may be incurred.
Airport - Aircraft Passenger Levy Per person each way GST Inclusive ge‘)\g:t?grl]lses to Regular Passenger Transport (RPT) and Tourist Charter $12.00
Advertising Fees Kl Airport 1/3 A4 Per Year GST Inclusive |Interim arrangement until the Master Plan is developed. $72.00
Advertising Fees Kl Airport A4 Per Year GST Inclusive 9.00
Digital Advertising Kl Airport Basic Package Per Year GST Inclusive 7.00
Digital Advertising Kl Airport Standard Package Per Year GST Inclusive .00
Digital Advertising KI Airport Double Package Per Year GST Inclusive $1,845.00
Digital Advertising Kl Airport Event Packaée Per Year GST Inclusive $156.00
Airport - Parking Overnight per 24Hr Park - Airport Per night GST Inclusive $5.00
Airport - Meeting Room Hire Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive |[Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area (old terminal $41.00
Airport - Meeting Room Hire Ci ity Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive |Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area (old terminal) $21.00
Airport - Meeting Room Hire Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive |Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area and Staff Room (old terminal) $52.00
Airport - Meeting Room Hire Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive |Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area and Staff Room (old terminal) $27.00
Airport - Terminal Building Function Area  |Event Package 2 hours or part thereof Maximum | GST Inclusive |Longer bookings by negotiation. $300.00
Airport - Hire Clean Up if required including Waste Per hour GST Inclusive |Applies to all Hires 64.00
Airport -Hire Call Out Per hour for a call out GST Inclusive |Applies to all Hires 64.00
Animals - Registration Cat Non-Standard Cat Per animal GST Free 40.00
Animals - Registration Cat Standard Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free $46.00
Animals - Registration Cat Slandard_ Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free $23.00
Concession
Animals - Registration Cat Partial Year Registration Per animal GST Free $23.00
Animals - Registration Cat Late Registration Non-Standard Cat Per animal GST Free  |DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
Animals - Registration Cat Lafe Registration Fee Standard Cat (Micro- Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
chipped & Desexed)
Animals - Registration Cat Lafe Registration Fee Standard Cat (Micro- Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
chipped & Desexed) Concession
Animals - Registration Dog Non-Standard DOG Per animal GST Free $113.00
Animals - Registration Dog Standard Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free $46.00
Animals - Registration Dog Slandard_ Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free $23.00
Concession
Animals - Registration Dog Puppy Fee Per animal GST Free $46.00
Animals - Registration Dog Late Registration Non-Standard Dog Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
Animals - Registration Dog La_le Registration Fee Standard Dog (Micro- Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
chipped & Desexed)
Animals - Registration Dog La_le Registration Fee Slandar_d Dog (Micro- Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
chipped & Desexed) Concession
Animals - Registration Dog Guide, hearing or disability Per animal G Free $0.00
Animals - Registration Dog Working Dog / Grey Hound (Racing only) Per animal GST Free .00
Animals - Registration Dog Business Registration Per animal GST Free .00
Animals - Registration Dog Partial Year Registration Per animal GST Free .00
Animals - Registration Dog Iaia;:b?ii?'s"a"on Fee - guide, hearing or Per animal GST Free $0.00
Animals - Registration Dog Late Reglslr_allon Fee - Working Dog / Grey Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
Hound (Racing only)
Animals - Registration Dog Late Rq Fee - Busine: Per animal GST Free DACO recommend late fees be standard for all classes. $29.00
Animals - Registration Dog Per_mlt Fee“ Exceeding Domestic Animal Per animal GST Free $29.00
Animals - Impounded Impoundment Fee - (First occurrence; Per animal GST Free $59.00
Animals - Impounded Impoundment Fee - (Second & subsequent Per animal GST Free $89.00
occurrences)
Animals - Impounded Daily Holding / Pound Fee Per animal per day or part thereof GST Free $59.00
Animals - Impounded Re!ease of an animal on weekends, public Per animal GST Free $118.00
holidays or out of hours
Animals - Impounded Dog and Cat Collection Fee (Kingscote) Per animal GST Free $59.00
Animals - Impounded D_og and Cat Collection Fee (Outside Per animal GST Free $89.00
Kingscote)
All Dog related
Expiation fees
" - - are contained in
Animals - Expiations Expiation Fees - Dogs Per offence GST Free the Dog and Cat
Management Act
1995
All Cat related
Expiation fees
Animals - Expiations Expiation Fees - Cat Per offence GST Free are contained in
the Dog and Cat
Management Act
1995.
Annual Report Purchase of Annual Report Per report GST Inclusive $29.00
Assessment Book - Access éggiss reports from Council's Assessment Per record GST Free $29.00
Book - Access Entire book on CD Per CD GST Free $938.00
Assessment Book - Access Quarterly updates if entire CD Purchased Per quarter GST Free $314.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee Daily GST Inclusive |Per vessel $11.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Concession) Daily GST Inclusive |Per vessel $9.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee Short Term GST Inclusive |Per vessel for 10 Consecutive Days $61.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Concession) Short Term GST Inclusive |Per vessel for 10 Consecutive Days $45.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee Annual GST Inclusive [Per vessel. $173.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Concession) Annual GST Inclusive [Per vessel. $139.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Commercial) Daily GST Inclusive |Per vessel $28.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Commercial) Annual GST Inclusive [Per vessel. $344.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Eco-tourism) Daily GST Inclusive |Per vessel $111.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Launch Fee (Eco-tourism) Annual GST Inclusive [Per vessel. $1,667.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) gi"‘;')s""as Cove Mooring Fee (Pre-bookable K GST Inclusive [Per night $39.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) gi"‘;')s""as Cove Mooring Fee (Pre-bookable 8-60 nights GST Inclusive [Per night $28.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) gi"‘;')s‘mas Cove Mooring Fee (Pre-bookable 61-90 nights GST Inclusive [Per night $17.00
Boat Launching (CC, AR, EB, BoS) Christmas Cove Mooring Fee (Casual Site) Per night (maximum 7 nights) GST Inclusive |Per night - maximum 7 nights $17.00
By-Laws Breaches Breach of By-Laws Per breach GST Free gz-el(a;;l(;)tm provides for the maximum penalty to be that permitted under Sec $1,250.00
. - . . Maximum penalty to be that permitted under Sec 246(5) is 25% of the
Expiation Fee for By-Laws Expiation Fee for By-Laws Per breach GST Free fine.(Currently $1,250). $267.00
Camping Fees Powered site Per couple/night GST Inclusive |Permits must be displayed. Expiation fees apply for non compliance. $39.00
Camping Fees Unpowered site Per couple/night GST Inclusive |Permits must be displayed. Expiation fees apply for non compliance. $25.00
Camping Fees Additional person Per night GST Inclusive |Permits must be displayed. Expiation fees apply for non compliance. $9.00
Camping Fees Coin operated showers Per use GST Inclusive $2.00
Camping Fees Annual Camping Fee (per person) Per annum GST Inclusive Kangaroo Island Residents Only. Permits must be displayed. Expiation fees $88.00

apply for non compliance. Valid from purchase date until expiry on 01 July 2024.




use (Lands, Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)

FEE CATEGORY FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST COMMENT 1-Oct-23
Family - Kangaroo Island Residents Only. Permits must be displayed. Expiation
Camping Fees Annual Camping Fee (Family 2Ad+3Ch) Perannum GST Inclusive |fees apply for non compliance. Family includes children under the age of 18. $178.00
Valid from purchase date until expiry on 01 July 2024.
Camping Fees Tour operator use of facilities Per use GST Inclusive |Permits must be displayed. Expiation fees apply for non compliance. $78.00
Car Parking Overnight per 24Hr Park - Penneshaw Per night GST Inclusive |Applies in signed areas. $5.00
Cemetery - Burial Lease (99 years) GST Inclusive $408.00
Cemetery - Burial Second Internment in Plot GST Inclusive |
Cemetery - Burial Lease (99 years) Transfer of Lease GST Inclusive $408.00
Cemetery - Burial Burial Site Weekdays and Maintenance Single depth GST Inclusive $1,189.00
Cemetery - Burial Burial Weekends and Public Holidays and Single depth GST Inclusive $1,862.00
Maintenance
Cemetery - Burial Burial Site Weekdays and Maintenance Double depth GST Inclusive $1,392.00
Cemetery - Burial Burial weekends and public holidays and Double depth GST Inclusive $1,999.00
laintenance
Cemetery - Burial Burial Oversize coffin GST Inclusive |Plus normal fees $178.00
Cemetery - Burial Burial Removal of slab GST Inclusive [Plus normal fees $225.00
Cemetery - Burial Headstone Per headstone GST Inclusive |Headstone ordered externally At cost
Cemetery - Burial Headstone Installation Per headstone GST Inclusive [Headstone installation $45.00
Cemetery - Burial Plinth Per plinth GST Inclusive $134.00
Cemetery - Burial Plague Per item GST Inclusive |Up to 8 lines only. Note: Extra lines & flower design additional fee - at cost $845.00
Cemetery - Burial Plaque Per item GST Inclusive [Extra lines & flower design At cost
Cemetery - Columbarium nternment of Ashes Per item GST Inclusive $357.00
Cemetery - Columbarium Internment of Ashes Previously used site GST Inclusive [For the second internment in same Columbarium Nil
Cemetery - Columbarium Lease (99 Years) Memorial plaque GST Inclusive $409.00
Cemetery - Columbarium Plague Per plaque GST Inclusive [Up to 9 lines only. Extra at cost. $414.00
Cemetery - Administration Administration Per hour (Mﬂgs;m Charge 1 GST Inclusive |E.g. For Administration order, proof and receiving plaques. $95.00
Community Hall Hire - Standard Costs Bond for all Users Per booking GST Free _|Applies to all Hall Hires. Credit Card held and not charged unless needed. $308.00
Community Hall Hire - Standard Costs Set Up if required Per hour GST Inclusive |Applies to all Hall Hires $78.00
Community Hall Hire - Standard Costs Clean Up if required including Waste Per hour GST Inclusive |Applies to all Hall Hires $166.00
Community Hall Hire - Standard Costs Call Out Per hour for a call out GST Inclusive |Applies to all Hall Hires $166.00
Ei(:(:?]r::n"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $156.00
Ei(:(:?]r::n"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $78.00
Ei‘:;‘]::”"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & | e cial Use - Daily Booking GST Inclusive $778.00
Ei‘:;‘]::”"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & | 1 nity Use - Daily Booking GST Inclusive $389.00
Ei‘:;‘]::”"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & Lighting - Commercial Use GST Inclusive $78.00
Ei‘:;‘]::”"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & Lighting - Community Use GST Inclusive $45.00
Ei(:(:?]r::n"y Centre - Hall, Chambers & Draughting Table Per week GST Inclusive $11.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $78.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR [© ity Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $45.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $389.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR C: ity Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $200.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR Lighting - Commercial Use Per day GST Inclusive 78.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR Lighting - C ity Use Per day GST Inclusive 45.00
Community Hall Hire - KC, PS, PD, AR Half of Kingscote Hall As above GST Inclusive 45.00
Kingscote Meetlng Room 1 (only) Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $45.00
Penneshaw Meeting Room
Kingscote Meetlng Room 1 (only) Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $22.00
Penneshaw Meeting Room
Kingscote Meeting Room 2 + Kitchen Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $55.00
Kingscote Meeting Room 2 + Kitchen Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $27.00
Kingscote Meeting Room 1 + 2 + Kitchen  [Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $78.00
Kingscote Meeting Room 1 + 2 + Kitchen  [Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive $45.00
Kingscote Meeting Room 1 + 2 + Kitchen  [Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $389.00
Kingscote Meeting Room 1 + 2 + Kitchen  [Community Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $200.00
Kingscote Office Interview Room Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive 45.00
Kingscote Office Interview Room Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive 22.00
Community Hall Hire - Kingscote Pavilion _|Commercial Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive 78.00
Community Hall Hire - Kingscote Pavilion _|Community Use Per 2 hours or part thereof GST Inclusive 45.00
Community Hall Hire - Kingscote Pavilion _|Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $389.00
Community Hall Hire - Kingscote Pavilion _|Community Use - Daily Booking Per day GST Inclusive $200.00
Meeting Hire Equipment Projector Hire Per booking GST Inclusive $33.00
Meeting Hire Equipment Flipchart Hire Per booking GST Inclusive $22.00
Meeting Hire Equipment Tea, Coffee, Milk, Sugar Per person GST Inclusive $4.00
Community Wastewater Management Waste'Water - New Cor]nectlons ’ Per connection Point installed GST Free d on 1 - refer to CWMS COP for guidelines Ch?rge is at CO,S[
Schemes Alterations and Relocations price to Council
Community Wastewater Management Waste Water - Extensions of CWMS Mains Per metre GST Free d on 1 - refer to CWMS COP for guidelines Ch?rge is at CO,S[
Schemes price to Council
. " " . . " Advertisement
Planning, Development & Infrastructure Public Notice Sign Fee Per Sign GST Inclusive Section 107(3)(a)(iii) Planning, Development and Infrastructure Act 2016 $320.00
As Prescribed
All Development Application and Refer to
D it & it 1t/ Pr ing Fees are " . Development
Fees prescribed in Schedule 6 of the As Prescribed As Prescribed Regulations
Development Regulations 2008 2008, Schedule
6
Car Parking Contribution Car Park!ng Contribution - Total forfeiture of Per Car Parking Space GST Exempt |One-off fee $17,346.00
Car Parking Space
Car Parking Contribution Car Pgrkmg Contrlputlon . Sh""“?” of Per Car Parking Space GST Exempt |One-off fee $2,754.00
prescribed car parking space requirements
Declaration of an Exemption under the Local . -
Referral Fees Nuisance and Litter Control Act 2016 GST Inclusive By Negotiation
Local Government Land -
Event/Trading/Business (Lands, Bond Per booking GST Exempt $308.00
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)
Local Government Land - Events (Lands, ; . .
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks) Commercial Day Hire Per day GST Inclusive $60.00
Local Government Land - Events (Lands, . . . .
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks) Community / Resident Day Hire Per day GST Inclusive $30.00
Local Government Land - Trading/Business | _. " . " . "
Use (Lands, Foreshore, Reserves, Parks) Daily Permit Per day GST Inclusive |Per location, for single day or continuous use greater than 1 day $60.00
Local Government Land - Trading/Business Per location, non-continuous use (for continuous long term use - License or
9 Monthly Permit Per month GST Inclusive |Lease required - POA) $111.00
use (Lands, Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)
Local Government Land - Trading/Business Per location, non-continuous use (for continuous long term use - License or
9 Annual Permit Per month GST Inclusive |Lease required - POA) $1,109.00

LG Land - Trading/Business use (Lands,

For continuous non-exclusive use - POA (NB: in most cases license fees are

Trading and Business Permit

at the same time, it allows the business to move across different identified
locations without paying separate fees for each location.

Foreshore, Reserves, Parks) License Per application GST Inclusive likely to not be less than non. use Permit Fees) By negotiation
Local Government Land -
Event/Trading/Business use (Lands, Set Up (if required) Per booking GST Inclusive $163.00
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)
Local Government Land -
Event/Trading/Business use (Lands, Clean Up (if required) Per booking GST Inclusive $163.00
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)
Local Government Land -
Event/Trading/Business use (Lands, Waste Management Per bin/per booking/per month GST Inclusive $34.00
Foreshore, Reserves, Parks)

Non-continuous, non-concurrent use only.
Combined Local Government Land/Road Multiple Location - Monthly Permit Per month GST Exempt This permit does not allow business use or trading from more than one location $166.00




existing Road Permits and Authorisation Fee
Descriptions

non-continuous use Permit fees

FEE CATEGORY FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST COMMENT 1-Oct-23
Non-continuous, non-concurrent use only.
Combined Local Government Land/Road . . , This permit does not allow business use or trading from more than one location
Trading and Business Permit Multiple Location - Annual Permit Per year GST Exempt at the same time, it allows the business to move across different identified $1,662.00
locations without paying separate fees for each location.
E:Z?S?:g'izgms (Roads Opening and Administration Per event GST Inclusive |At cost plus an additional administration fee may be incurred. $339.00
RoaQS - Bvents (Roads Opening and If Advertisement Required Per event GST Inclusive $258.00
Closing Act)
RoaQS - Bvents (Roads Opening and Erection of banners by Council Per hour GST Inclusive $111.00
Closing Act)
Roaqs - Events (Roads Opening and If Erec!lon of Signs and Barricades by Per event GST Inclusive $322.00
Closing Act) Council
" " Fire Prevention Inspection, Issue of Section
Fire Compliance 105F Notices and Compliance Inspections Per property GST Free $138.00
Fire Compliance Slashing for Section 105F Notices (Standard Per Property GST Inclusive [An additional administration fee may be incurred. $623.00
block < 1200m2)
Fire Compliance Slashing for Section 1‘05F Notices Per property GST Inclusive |At cost plus an additional administration fee may be incurred. Cost Plus
(Contracted or Council)
Freedom of Information Ifir jon relates to personal affairs of the applicant - the first two hours are free then above fees apply the.
Library Library Card Replacement Fee Per card GST Inclusive $5.00
Library Temporary Membership Refundable Deposit Per membership GST Exempt $23.00
Library I(.;:;ar;y:mes -Damaged or Lost ltem Peritem GST Inclusive Cost Plus
Library 'I;':;a'y Fines - Overdue Notice Processing Peritem GST Inclusive $5.00
Set by Public
Library Replacement Costs - All books Per item GST Inclusive |Set by Public Libraries Services Libraries
Services
Set by Public
Library Replacement Costs - Magazine Per item GST Inclusive |Set by Public Libraries Services Libraries
Services
" Set by Public
Library R_el?lacernenl (.'_?osts - Compact Disc (CD) or Per item GST Inclusive |Set by Public Libraries Services Libraries
Digital Video Disc (DVD) .
Services
Set by Public
Library Replacement Costs - Audio Book Per item GST Inclusive |Set by Public Libraries Services Libraries
Services
Libraries Australia Document Delive: Cost of Libraries
Library Charge i Per document GST Inclusive [Cost of Libraries Australia book delivery. Australia book
9 delivery.
Cost of Libraries
Library Interlibrary Loan Postage Fee Per item GST Inclusive |Cost of Libraries Australia book delivery. Australia book
delivery.
" " " " Set by Australian
Library :zl:rhbrary Loan - National library delivery Peritem GST Inclusive [Set by Australian Library Association Library
Association
. " . ‘Seat’ refers to the number of people who can sit at the table.
Road Permits and Authorisations S 222 Unlicensed Outdoor Cafe/ Deli Annual | - Per table with up to four seats/ GST Exempt  [Note: Permanent/fixed alterations to the Road also require a separate s 221 $112.00
Charge Annual Charge o
Authorisation
Road Permits and Authorisations S 222 Unlicensed Outdoor Cafe/ Deli Per additional seat/Per Year GST Exempt ﬁﬁ:ﬁ;;’sear;?:nnenvflxed alterations to the Road also require a separate s 221 $23.00
Road Permits and Authorisations S 222 Licensed Outdoor Café/Restaurant/ Per table with up to four seats/ GST Exempt Note: F_’errpanent/ﬂxed alterations to the Road also require a separate s 221 $220.00
Hotel Annual Charge Authorisation
Road Permits and Authorisations Licensed Outdoor Café/Restaurant/ Hotel Per additional seat /Per Year GST Exempt ﬁﬁ:ﬁ;;’sear;?:nnem/flxed alterations to the Road also require a separate s 221 $53.00
[Road Permits and Authorisations Street Stall / Busking Per stall per day GST Exempt $7.00
Road Permits and Authorisations Anpual Street Stall / Busking permit (up to Annual GST Exempt $76.00
20 in one year)
Road Permits and Authorisations soad‘Buslnes‘s Use Eerm" (222) - Single Per day GST Exempt |Per location for single day or continuous use greater than 1 day $60.00
ocation - Daily Permit
Road Permits and Authorisations Road‘Buslness Use Pem,m (222) - Single Per Month GST Exempt |Per location, non-continuous use (for continuous use - POA) $111.00
Location - Montlhly Permit
Road Permits and Authorisations Road‘Buslness Use Per,m" (s 222) - Single Per year GST Exempt |Per location, non-continuous use (for continuous use - POA) $1,109.00
Location - Annual Permit
Authorisation and/or Permit (Sec 221 and/or By negotiation;
Road Permits, and Authorisations S 222 LGA) not covered by one of the Per Application GST Exempt NB: in most cases authorisation and/or permit fees are not likely to be less than dependent on

Application Type

Section 221 and/or s 222 Applications -

At cost - professional fees, lodgement fees, taxes etc. Council reserves the right

approval of the regulations

Road Permits and Authorisations External Service Fees and additional Per hour GST Inclusive |to charge additional administration fees for non-standard or complex Applications| At cost/$95
ini ion Costs (per hour).
Combined Local Government Land/Road 1"_‘5{;:2:;'\?;::5. zz?;ﬁl‘:)r\::l:):z::el‘lss:uzllﬁr trading from more than one location
Road Permits and Authorisations Trading and Business Permit - Multiple Monthly GST Exempt " + : " : o $165.00
N at the same time, it allows the business to move across different identified
Location - " : N
locations without paying separate fees for each location.
Combined Local Government Land/Road Non-continuous, non-concurrent use only.
; - Trading and Business Permit - Multiple This permit does not allow business use or trading from more than one location
Road Permits and Authorisations Location Annual GST Exempt at the same time, it allows the business to move across different identified $1,653.00
locations without paying separate fees for each location.
Photocopying/Printing (Black&White Only) |A3 - single Per page GST Inclusive $0.60
Photocopying/Printing (Black&White Only) |A3 - double Per page GST Inclusive $1.40
Photocopying/Printing (Black&White Only) (A4 - single Per page GST Inclusive $0.40
Photocopying/Printing (Black&White Only) |A4 - double Per page GST Inclusive $0.90
Photocopying/Printing (Colour Only) A3 - single Per page GST Inclusive .70
Photocopying/Printing (Colour Only) A3 - double Per page GST Inclusive .40
Photocopying/Printing (Colour Only) A4 - single Per page GST Inclusive .10
Photocopying/Printing (Colour Only) A4 - double Per page GST Inclusive .30
Development Plan & Prescribed Photocopy of Kangaroo Island Development Per bound hard copy document | GST Inclusive $178.00
Documents Plan
KI Development Plan & Prescribed Register of Salaries Per extract GST Exempt $2.30
Documents
KI Development Plan & Prescribed Photocopy of prescribed registers & Per package of documents GST Exempt $18.00
Documents t:
Kl Development Plan & Prescribed Pholoct_)py of reg_lslers of Interests & Per package of documents GST Inclusive $18.00
Documents Campaign D
Plotter (Wide Format) Printing & Scanning |Colour Print - up to AO Per page GST Inclusive $64.00
Plotter (Wide Format) Printing & Scanning |B+W Print - up to A0 Per page GST Inclusive $19.00
Plotter (Wide Format) Printing & Scanning |Colour Scan - up to A0 Per page GST Inclusive $26.00
Plotter (Wide Format) Printing & Scanning |B+W Scan - up to A0 Per page GST Inclusive $12.00
Public Health (Legionella) Application for registration of 1 system Per application GST Free TBA
. . for of -
Public Health (Legionella) . y Per application GST Free TBA
system installed on same premises
Public Health (Legionella) Renewal of registration of a high risk For each system GST Free TBA
manufactured water system
Public Health (Legionella) For inspection of 1 high risk manufactured Per system GST Free TBA
water system
Public Health (Legionella) For inspection of each additional system Per system GST Free TBA
installed on same premises
Public Health (Legionella) Application to Minister for determination or Per application GST Free TBA




FEE CATEGORY

FEE DESCRIPTION

UNIT

GST

COMMENT

1-Oct-23

All Public Health Application and

As Prescribed
Refer to the
relevant version

dimensional Load

dimensional Load

Public Health 1s and R ) fees are prescribed in Schedule As Prescribed As Prescribed of the SA Public
Fees 1 of the relevant South Australia Public Health
Health Regulations 2013 Regulations
2013, Schedule
1

Rate Notice Reprint Rate Notices Per copy GST Inclusive |Fee to be collected before copy provided. $14.00

Rural Property Addressing Fee Rural Property Address Fee Per address GST Exempt $101.00

Rural Property Addressing Fee Rural Property Address Sign- supply only per address GST Inclusive $39.00

Rural Property Addressing Fee z;;;l:;:mem Rural Property Address Per address GST Inclusive $86.00

" Disposal Fee at Kangaroo Island Waste "

Septic Tank Pump Out Resource Recovery Centre (KIWRRC) Per property/per Unit GST Free $39.00

Septic Tank Pump Out Portable Toilet Sullage Disposal Fee Per annum GST Free $837.00

Septic Tank Pump Out Out of Hours Facility Opening Fee Single event GST Free By Negotiation

Transpgnallon of Over-mass / Over- Clearance certificate for Travel on Council Per vehicle GST Inclusive $223.00

dimensional Load roads

Transportation of Over-mass / Over- Transportation of Over-mass / Over- Single event GST Inclusive (Includes application fee and cost for inspection of route etc. $227.00

Transportation of Over-mass / Over-
dimensional Load

Route Access under NHVR Regulations -
Technical Route

Multiple or permanent access

GST Inclusive

By accredited P.B.S. consultant.

By Negotiation

All 1 and

As Prescribed

Memorial (Plaque + Structure/Rock)

fees for connection to CWMS or treatment Refer_to the SA
Waste Control Systems (Septic Tank and disposal systems (Including temporary As Prescribed As Prescribed m:lslfe:e;g;
Applications - Soakage, CWMS and AWTS) [systems) are prescribed in Schedule 1 of the Regulations
South Australia Public Health (Wastewater) g
N 2013, Schedule
Regulations 2013 1
Waste Management - KI Resource Resource Recovery Centre now operated by
Recovery Centre FRWA N/A GST Free FRWA fees apply. Refer FRWA
Weighbridge (Located at KIRRC) Use of Public Weighbridge (PWB300) Per load GST Inclusive [If not delivering waste. $17.00
Memorials Administration Fee Per hour (M;-ng:;m Charge 1 GST Inclusive [Refer to the Memorial Policy $89.00
Charge is at cost
Memorials Memorial Seat Per application GST Inclusive price fo C,ounC"
including
delivery
Charge is at cost
Memorials Cement Base Per application GST Inclusive price fo C,ounC"
including
delivery
$388 plus freight
Memorials Plaque Per Plaque GST Inclusive charge at cost
price to Council
Memorials Installation of Memorial Seat (existing Per Seat GST Inclusive $332.00
cement base)
Memorials E‘:S':')'a‘w” of Memorial Seat (no cement Per Seat GST Inclusive $664.00
Memorials La Lan_d Permit or Road Authorisation - Per 10 year Permit/Authorisation | GST Inclusive $500.00
Memorial Seat
Memorials Road Authorisation - Fixed Roadside Per Authorisation GST Inclusive A Section 221 Application is required (refer to Road Permits and Authorisations By negotiation

Fee Category above)




